Genuine Green Machines
Parts, Supplies, and Service

GENUINE GREEN MACHINES
ADVANTAGE

Operate your machine with confidence by
choosing genuine Green Machines parts.
Only authentic Green Machines parts are
engineered in conjunction with Green Machines
equipment. For years of worry-free operation,
accept only genuine parts and supplies.

INDUSTRY'S ONLY FACTORY-DIRECT
SERVICE NETWORK

Providing world-class response, completion
times and on-site machine service, our factory-
trained network of 450 service techs are dedr
cated to keeping your program up and running.

400 Series Machine Specifications

SWEEPING SYSTEM

Cleaning path (minimum)

Sweeping brush diameter

Volume capacity (max)

Disposable bag size (standard trash bag)
Vacuum impeller diameter

Vacuum tube diameter

Wander hose length

Wander hose diameter

Brush reach (beyond front of unit)

47 in
18in
75 gal
30-55 gal
16.6 in
8in
8 ft
4in
17 in

1,200 mm
460 mm
284 L
110-200 L
420 mm
200 mm
2.6m
100 mm
440 mm

Choose financing options through Green
Machines for simple, quick financing with
flexible upgrade options and no long-term
obligation.

WARRANTY

All parts have a 12 months / 2000 hours
parts, 12 months labor and lifetime warranty
on the impeller.

PROPELLING SYSTEM
Engine-standard (liquid cooled)
Fuel capacity

Fuel consumption (estimate)

Travel speed
Model 414
Model 424

Sweeping speed
Stopping distance (25%/11° grade)

Kubota 7Z482-E diesel 14 hp / 10.4 kW

2.5 gal

0.25 gal/hr

0-5.5 mph

0-10 mph
0-5 mph
24 in

95L
1 L/r

0-8.8 km/h
0-16 km/h

0-8 km/h
610 mm

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

e Customized coloring

e Fold and stow seat (414 only)

e 75 gal / 284 L burlap leafing bag

e Clean & safe attachment
(hygienic removal of dog waste)

e Snow plow (not available on 424)

® Recycling center (424 only)

e All weather cab - no tool attachment
(424 only)

DUST CONTROL SYSTEM
Dust filtration system Two stage filtration
Stage 1 Nylon debris screen
Stage 2 Synthetic dual material washable filter bag
Side brush water spray dust control 14.5 gal 55 L
MACHINE DIMENSIONS
Width: 400 Series 46 in 1,140 mm
Length: Model 414 99in 2,510 mm
Model 424 142 in 3,615 mm
Height: Model 414 45 in 1,120 mm
Model 424 55in 1,400 mm
Model 424 (cab) 751in 1,905 mm
Weight: Model 414 (net) 926 Ibs 420 kg
Model 424 (net) 1,150 Ibs 520 kg
Turning circle (walk-behind mode) 99 in 2,510 mm
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