Genuine Green Machines Parts, Supplies, and Service

GENUINE GREEN MACHINES ADVANTAGE

Operate your machine with confidence by choosing genuine Green Machines parts. Only authentic Green Machines parts are engineered in conjunction with Green Machines equipment. For years of worry-free operation, accept only genuine parts and supplies.

INDUSTRY'S ONLY FACTORY-DIRECT SERVICE NETWORK

Providing world-class response, completion times and on-site machine service, our factory-trained network of 450 service techs are dedicated to keeping your program up and running.

Choose financing options through Green Machines for simple, quick financing with flexible upgrade options and no long-term obligation.

WARRANTY

All parts have a 12 months / 2000 hours parts, 12 months labor and lifetime warranty on the impeller.

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

- Customized coloring
- Fold and stow seat (414 only)
- 75 gal / 284 L burlap leafing bag
- Clean & safe attachment (hygienic removal of dog waste)
- Snow plow (not available on 424)
- Recycling center (424 only)
- All weather cab no tool attachment (424 only)

400 Series Machine Specifications

•		
SWEEPING SYSTEM		
Cleaning path (minimum)	47 in	1,200 mm
Sweeping brush diameter	18 in	460 mm
Volume capacity (max)	75 gal	284 L
Disposable bag size (standard trash bag)	30-55 gal	110-200 L
Vacuum impeller diameter	16.6 in	420 mm
Vacuum tube diameter	8 in	200 mm
Wander hose length	8 ft	2.6 m
Wander hose diameter	4 in	100 mm
Brush reach (beyond front of unit)	17 in	440 mm
PROPELLING SYSTEM		
Engine-standard (liquid cooled)	Kubota Z482-E diesel 14 hp / 10.4 kW	
Fuel capacity	2.5 gal	9.5 L
Fuel consumption (estimate)	0.25 gal/hr	1 L/hr
Travel speed		
Model 414 Model 424	0–5.5 mph	0–8.8 km/h
	0–10 mph	0–16 km/h
Sweeping speed	0–5 mph	0–8 km/h
Stopping distance (25%/11° grade)	24 in	610 mm
DUST CONTROL SYSTEM		
Dust filtration system	Two stage filtration Nylon debris screen	
Stage 1 Stage 2	Synthetic dual material washable filter bag	
Side brush water spray dust control	14.5 gal	55 L
MACHINE DIMENSIONS		
Width: 400 Series	46 in	1,140 mm
Length: Model 414	99 in	2,510 mm
Model 424	142 in	3,615 mm
Height: Model 414	45 in	1,120 mm
Model 424 Model 424 (cab)	55 in 75 in	1,400 mm 1,905 mm
Weight: Model 414 (net)	926 lbs	1,905 mm 420 kg
Model 424 (net)	1,150 lbs	520 kg
	,	0

99 in

2,510 mm

CITY CLEANING SOLUTIONS FROM GREEN MACHINES

Turning circle (walk-behind mode)

